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Methodology 

• Direct Estimation method 

• Head counting of drug users in GN Division 

levels 

• Indirect Estimation methods 

 Benchmark and multiplier estimation 

 Capture recapture process 
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Drug type Total* 

Cigarette / Tobacco products 2,406,581 

Alcohol 3,035,143 

Heroin 92,540 

Cannabis 301,898 

Pharmaceutical Tablets 24,211 

Other 115,234 

National Prevalence - 2019 



Drug Prevalence by Gender & Age 

Drug type  jhi wjqreÿ 18 g wvq  

^Below 18 years&  

jhi wjqreÿ 18 fyda Bg jeä  

^18 years and above&  

  

ia;%S 
(Female)  

mqreI  

(Male)  

tl;=j  

Total  

 

ia;%S  

(Female)  

mqreI  

(Male)  

tl;=j  

Total  

is./Ü (Cigerette)   282 122,432 122,714 23,284 2,260,583 2,283,867 

uoHidr (Alcohol)  906 121,170 122,076 19,680 2,893,387 2,913,067 

fyfrdhska (Heroin)  64 6,147 6211 1,320 85,009 86,329 

.xcd (Cannabis)  81 30,421 30,502 1,483 269,913 271,396 

T!IOuh fm;s j¾. 

(Pharmaceutical 

Tablets)  

71 4,628 4699 219 19,293 19,512 

fjk;a (Other)  265 9,636 9901 4,000 101,423 105,423 



Drug prevalence (as a percentage of 

general population) 

u;aøjH j¾.h 

Drug type 

jhi wjqreÿ 14 g 

jeä ia;%S ck.ykhg 

m%;sY;hla f,i  

(As a percentage for 

total female 

population of  above 

14 years)% 

jhi wjqreÿ 14 g 

jeä mqreI 

ck.ykhg 

m%;sY;hla f,i 

 (As a percentage 

for total male 

population of 

above 14 years) % 

jhi wjqreÿ 14 g 

jeä iuia; 

ck.ykhg 

m%;sY;hla f,i  

(As a percentage for 

total population of 

above 14 years) % 

is./Ü (Cigerette)  0.3 32.32 15.80 

uoHidr (Alcohol) 0.26 40.89 19.93 

fyfrdhska (Heroin) 0.018 1.24 0.61 

.xcd (Cannabis) 0.02 4.07 1.98 

T!IOuh fm;s j¾. 

(Pharmaceutical 

Tablets) 0.004 0.32 0.16 

fjk;a (Other) 0.054 1.51 0.76 



Estimated Drug Use population : Per Million 



Drug type Drug use pattern Total* 

Daily Occasionally 

Cigarette 1,613,777 792,804 2,406,581 

Alcohol 1,063,383 1,971,760 3,035,143 

Heroin 70,862 21,678 92,540 

Cannabis 178,643 123,255 301,898 

Pharmaceutical 

Tablets 

12,932 11,279 24,211 

Drug prevalence by drug use pattern 

* Poly drug users are represented in estimation figures. 



Drug Prevalence in North Central 

province 



Drug Prevalence by provinces 

  

uoHidr 
  

is./Ü  
  

.xcd 
  

fyfrdhska 
  

fm;s 

1 niakdysr 924,287 1 niakdysr 712,932 1 niakdysr 100,928 1 niakdysr 63,596 1 niakdysr 14,480 

2 uOHu 445029 2 uOHu 376215 2 ol=K 38732 2 ol=K 8245 2 jhU 3134 

3 ol=K 377400 3 ol=K 302165 3 
W;=re 
ueo 33848 3 jhU 6284 3 

W;=re 
ueo 2217 

4 inr.uqj 324275 4 inr.uqj 225947 4 jhU 33560 4 inr.uqj 4729 4 inr.uqj 1377 

5 jhU 294717 5 jhU 194879 5 inr.uqj 32263 5 uOHu 4240 5 ol=K 1320 

6 

W;=re 
ueo 209042 6 

W;=re 
ueo 184764 6 uOHu 23617 6 

W;=re 
ueo 3545 6 uOHu 1233 

7 W!j 207880 7 W!j 175675 7 W!j 19449 7 
kef.k
ysr 712 7 

kef.k
ysr 209 

8 W;=r 127602 8 
kef.k
ysr 126623 8 

kef.k
ysr 11893 8 W!j 702 8 W!j 167 

9 

kef.k
ysr 124911 9 W;=r 107381 9 W;=r 7608 9 W;=r 487 9 W;=r 74 



Estimated drug use population in 

North Central province 
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District wise prevalence in North Central 

province 

Prevalence of Cigarette and Alcohol use 
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Prevalence of Heroin, Cannabis and Tablets use 
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Drug prevalence as a percentage of total 

population – North Central province 

uoHidr 

ia;%S   mqreI  tl;=j  

wkqrdOmqr 0.22% 45% 22% 
fmdf,dkakrej 0.25% 46% 23% 
Y%S ,xldj 

0.26% 41% 20% 
is./Ü  

ia;%S   mqreI  tl;=j  

wkqrdOmqr 0.27% 40% 20% 
fmdf,dkakrej 0.26% 41% 20% 
Y%S ,xldj 0.30% 32% 16% 



Drug prevalence as a percentage of total 

population – North Central province 
.xcd 

ia;%S   mqreI  tl;=j  
wkqrdOmqr 0.01% 8% 4% 
fmdf,dkakrej 0.01% 7% 3% 

Y%S ,xldj 0.02% 4% 2% 

fyfrdhska 

ia;%S   mqreI  tl;=j  
wkqrdOmqr 0.01% 1% 0.5% 
fmdf,dkakrej 0.01% 0.3% 0.2% 

Y%S ,xldj 0.02% 1% 1% 

fm;s 

ia;%S   mqreI  tl;=j  
wkqrdOmqr 0.002% 0.62% 0.30% 

fmdf,dkakrej 0.001% 0.21% 0.11% 

Y%S ,xldj 0.004% 0.32% 0.16% 



District wise prevalence of drug use 



District wise prevalence of drug use 
âuoHidr is./Ü  .xcd fyfrdhska fm;s 

1 .ïmy 377443 1 fld<U 310462 1 fld<U 54258 1 fld<U 41615 1 fld<U 7567 

2 fld<U 364062 2 .ïmy 265440 2 .ïmy 30770 2 .ïmy 18031 2 .ïmy 5834 

3 l=reKE., 202462 3 uykqjr 176094 3 wkqrdOmqr 23793 3 .d,a, 5383 3 wkqrdOmqr 1902 

4 r;akmqr 197623 4 l`M;r 137030 4 r;akmqr 21588 4 l=reKE., 4299 4 mq;a;,u 1775 

5 uykqjr 194466 5 l=reKE., 133828 5 l=reKE., 19919 5 l`M;r 3950 5 l=reKE., 1359 

6 l`M;r 182782 6 r;akmqr 133587 6 .d,a, 15920 6 uykqjr 3200 6 l`M;r 1079 

7 kqjrt<sh 167485 7 kqjrt<sh 132700 7 l`M;r 15900 7 wkqrdOmqr 3034 7 .d,a, 927 

8 .d,a, 157051 8 .d,a, 126192 8 mq;a;,u 13641 8 r;akmqr 2898 8 uykqjr 807 

9 wkqrdOmqr 139791 9 wkqrdOmqr 124011 9 yïnkaf;dg 11482 9 mq;a;,u 1985 9 r;akmqr 794 

10 nÿ,a, 137983 10 nÿ,a, 108976 10 uykqjr 11412 10 lE.,a, 1831 10 lE.,a, 583 

11 ud;r 132501 11 ud;r 94873 11 ud;r 11330 11 ud;r 1647 11 ud;f,a 362 

12 lE.,a, 126652 12 lE.,a, 92360 12 fudKrd., 10957 12 yïnkaf;dg 1215 12 
fmdf<dkakre
j 

315 

13 mq;a;,u 92255 13 yïnkaf;dg 81100 13 lE.,a, 10675 13 ud;f,a 855 13 yïnkaf;dg 206 

14 yïnkaf;dg 87848 14 ud;f,a 67421 14 fmdf<dkakrej 10055 14 fmdf<dkakrej 511 14 ud;r 187 

15 ud;f,a 83078 15 fudKrd., 66699 15 nÿ,a, 8492 15 nÿ,a, 368 15 wïmdr 108 

16 fudKrd., 69897 16 mq;a;,u 61051 16 ud;f,a 7692 16 fudKrd., 334 16 nÿ,a, 96 

17 fmdf<dkakrej 69251 17 fmdf<dkakrej 60753 17 wïmdr 6110 17 ;%sl=Kdu,h 330 17 ;%sl=Kdu,h 85 

18 wïmdr 52304 18 wïmdr 51448 18 ;%sl=Kdu,h 4992 18 wïmdr 322 18 fudKrd., 71 

19 hdmkh 48207 19 ;%sl=Kdu,h 45037 19 kqjrt<sh 4513 19 hdmkh 304 19 kqjrt<sh 64 

20 uvl,mqj 38043 20 hdmkh 36603 20 jjqkshdj 2985 20 kqjrt<sh 185 20 hdmkh 28 

21 ;%sl=Kdu,h 34564 21 uvl,mqj 30138 21 hdmkh 1430 21 jjqkshdj 72 21 jjqkshdj 18 

22 jjqkshdj 25935 22 jjqkshdj 28663 22 ukakdru 1238 22 ukakdru 65 22 ukakdru 17 

23 ls,sfkdÉÑ 18993 23 ukakdru 18094 23 ls,sfkdÉÑ 1023 23 uvl,mqj 60 23 uvl,mqj 16 

24 ukakdru 18037 24 uq,;sõ 13095 24 uq,;sõ 932 24 ls,sfkdÉÑ 30 24 uq,;sõ 8 

25 uq,;sõ 16430 25 ls,sfkdÉÑ 10926 25 uvl,mqj 791 25 uq,;sõ 16 25 ls,sfkdÉÑ 3 



District wise prevalence of drug use 
    uoHidr     is./Ü      .xcd     fyfrdhska     fm;s 

1 
kqjrt<sh 32.81% 1 kqjrt<sh 25.99% 1 wkqrdOmqr 3.78% 1 fld<U 2.29% 1 fld<U 0.42% 

2 
uq,;sõ 25.62% 2 ukakdru 25.54% 2 

fmdf<dkakre
j 3.35% 2 .ïmy 1.01% 2 .ïmy 0.33% 

3 ukakdru 25.46% 3 jjqkshdj 22.91% 3 fudKrd., 3.32% 3 .d,a, 0.67% 3 mq;a;,u 0.32% 

4 
ls,sfkdÉÑ 24.78% 4 uq,;sõ 20.42% 4 fld<U 2.98% 4 wkqrdOmqr 0.48% 4 wkqrdOmqr 0.30% 

5 
r;akmqr 23.96% 5 

fmdf<dkakre
j 20.25% 5 r;akmqr 2.62% 5 l`M;r 0.43% 5 l`M;r 0.12% 

6 ud;f,a 23.17% 6 fudKrd., 20.18% 6 yïnkaf;dg 2.58% 6 mq;a;,u 0.36% 6 .d,a, 0.12% 

7 
nÿ,a, 23.14% 7 wkqrdOmqr 19.69% 7 mq;a;,u 2.47% 7 l=reKE., 0.35% 7 l=reKE., 0.11% 

8 
fmdf<dkakrej 23.08% 8 ud;f,a 18.80% 8 jjqkshdj 2.39% 8 r;akmqr 0.35% 8 

fmdf<dkakr
ej 0.11% 

9 wkqrdOmqr 22.20% 9 nÿ,a, 18.27% 9 ud;f,a 2.15% 9 uykqjr 0.31% 9 ud;f,a 0.10% 

10 ud;r 21.68% 10 yïnkaf;dg 18.23% 10 .d,a, 1.99% 10 lE.,a, 0.29% 10 r;akmqr 0.10% 

11 
.ïmy 21.21% 11 ;%sl=Kdu,h 17.31% 11 ;%sl=Kdu,h 1.92% 11 yïnkaf;dg 0.27% 11 lE.,a, 0.09% 

12 fudKrd., 21.15% 12 uykqjr 17.19% 12 ud;r 1.85% 12 ud;r 0.27% 12 uykqjr 0.08% 

13 jjqkshdj 20.73% 13 fld<U 17.05% 13 ukakdru 1.75% 13 ud;f,a 0.24% 13 yïnkaf;dg 0.05% 

14 
fld<U 20.00% 14 r;akmqr 16.20% 14 .ïmy 1.73% 14 fmdf<dkakrej 0.17% 14 ;%sl=Kdu,h 0.03% 

15 
lE.,a, 19.90% 15 .d,a, 15.79% 15 l`M;r 1.72% 15 ;%sl=Kdu,h 0.13% 15 ud;r 0.03% 

16 l`M;r 19.77% 16 ud;r 15.52% 16 lE.,a, 1.68% 16 fudKrd., 0.10% 16 ukakdru 0.02% 

17 yïnkaf;dg 19.74% 17 .ïmy 14.92% 17 l=reKE., 1.63% 17 ukakdru 0.09% 17 wïmdr 0.02% 

18 .d,a, 19.65% 18 l`M;r 14.82% 18 uq,;sõ 1.45% 18 wïmdr 0.07% 18 fudKrd., 0.02% 

19 uykqjr 18.98% 19 lE.,a, 14.51% 19 nÿ,a, 1.42% 19 hdmkh 0.07% 19 nÿ,a, 0.02% 

20 mq;a;,u 16.68% 20 ls,sfkdÉÑ 14.25% 20 ls,sfkdÉÑ 1.33% 20 nÿ,a, 0.06% 20 jjqkshdj 0.01% 

21 l=reKE., 16.55% 21 wïmdr 11.23% 21 wïmdr 1.33% 21 jjqkshdj 0.06% 21 kqjrt<sh 0.01% 

22 ;%sl=Kdu,h 13.29% 22 mq;a;,u 11.04% 22 uykqjr 1.11% 22 ls,sfkdÉÑ 0.04% 22 uq,;sõ 0.01% 

23 wïmdr 11.41% 23 l=reKE., 10.94% 23 kqjrt<sh 0.88% 23 kqjrt<sh 0.04% 23 hdmkh 0.01% 

24 hdmkh 10.94% 24 hdmkh 8.31% 24 hdmkh 0.32% 24 uq,;sõ 0.02% 24 uvl,mqj 0.00% 

25 uvl,mqj 10.43% 25 uvl,mqj 8.26% 25 uvl,mqj 0.22% 25 uvl,mqj 0.02% 25 ls,sfkdÉÑ 0.00% 



DS wise prevalence in 

Anuradhapura District 



Prevalence of Alcohol use 
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Prevalence of Cigarette use 
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Prevalence of Cannabis use 

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

2067 

1836 

1707 
1644 

1558 

1394 1353 

1220 
1127 

1044 
995 982 

923 910 

744 713 
648 648 624 609 581 

467 



Prevalence of Heroin use 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350 332 

304 

278 

233 227 
216 216 

209 

169 167 163 

143 

96 
84 

61 57 

41 

22 
13 

1 0 0 



Prevalence of Pharmaceutical tablet use 
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DS wise prevalence in Polonnaruwa 

District 



Prevalence of Alcohol use 
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Prevalence of Cigarette use 

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

14000

16000 14547 

11247 
9946 

8794 
8120 

4905 

3192 



Prevalence of Cannabis use 
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Prevalence of Heroin use 
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Prevalence of Pharmaceutical tablet use 
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Police 

Division 

Cannabis Heroin Hashish Cocaine Methampheta

mine 

Psychotropic 

Substances 

Total 

Anuradhapura 678 506 0 0 4 2 1190 

Polonnaruwa 461 102 0 0 0 0 563 

Total  1139 608 0 0 4 2 1753 

Drug related arrests in North Central 

province 

Drug related arrests 2019 

Source – Police Narcotic Bureau, 2019 



Treatment admissions in North Central 

province 

District 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 

Anuradhapura 10 15 39 211 142 

Polonnaruwa 3 0 21 44 23 

Anuradhapura district has reported 4% of total treatment 

admissions in 2019 and Polonnaruwa district has reported 0.7% 

of total treatment admissions in 2019 

Source – Drug Abuse Monitoring System (DAMS), 2019 



Thank you….. 
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